新州共

COGHILAN

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION
IAME: NACURA, Teruzo
HOME ADDRESS: Wis Walnut Grove, Langely Prairie, B.C. (RRIbibor)
REGISTRATION NUMBER 01554 SEA
OCCUPATION: Farmer
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone it partnership
EMPLOYER: Myself
MARRIED? Year Widower
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:
AGE OF CHILDREN:
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 65 seres of land on Homestead Rd. Milner, B.C.
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Small dwelling house 14' x 16'
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$13.25 per year. Payable Murryvilla, BC Paid up for 1940 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). Myself

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: Land Registry Office New Me
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: NOBE
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN_NODS
p-	
77	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. See Dage 1
2	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. I TO SELECTION OF THE SECOND
4.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Note
4	
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: LIONS
T/	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
1.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS, Mose, C.
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY

-	THE NO.
4.	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None.
_	
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF OTHERS: Node
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). Note
- 7. -	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
8	BANK ACCOUNTS: \$100 Japan & Canada Trust Co., Vancouver, B.C.
9.	LIFE INSURANCE: None
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
LIA	BILITIES:
1.	PERSONAL DEBTS: None
-	
2.	TRADE DEBTS: None
_	
are	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected a as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bond other securities, if any.
	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of ry description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct indirect.
	Dated this 14th day of April 1942
	(Signature) J nogura
	Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.

P. N.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 3	NAGURA	4. Z. L. Lotter		29/43
Registration No.	01564	Male - Female (oheck)	Age _	573
Former Address	Walnut	19 #1, mil	ned 130	<u> </u>
		2 Naturalized -		
Present Address	Jas	Lone, 13. C		
Widewer Married - Single (check)		Name of Wife	- Que	al.
Name of Mother	Acc'd		NAG URA,	Popul (Suid)
Requested by	Foroigth .	Registered with	Oustodien (Y	VES.
Additional Informs	use at	above and	Icas.	· · · · · ·

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File 3119

V.L.A. B.C. 339-P

JAPANESE NAME: Teruso NAGURA -- Reg. No. 01564.

CATALOGUE NO: Part of The Director, The Veterans' Land Act first offer.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: Walnut Grove, Milner, B. C.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 46 of East half of Section 36 Township 8 Map 1125
Municipality of Langley, in the District of New Westminster.

TITLE: In name of George NAGURA (identity proven by letter dated August 2nd, 1942 from NAGURA).

ENCUMBRANCE: Vesting in Custodian 24415, 31st July 1942.

ASSESSED VALUE: 1942 - 6.5 acres.

Land \$250.00

Improvements \$250.00 Total \$500.00 Taxes \$13.25.

CLASSIFICATION: No inspection report. In JP form owner declares house 14 x 16. No cultivation. Vacant at time of evacuation.

HISTORY OF None.
ADMINISTRATION:

SOLD: To The Director, The Veterans' Land Act for \$179.00 as at lst January 1943.

Approval of Advisory Committee 1st June 1943.

PUNDS:

Released to the credit of George NAGURA - Sale price
\$179.00; less Certificate of Encumbrance \$1.00, registration
fee \$3.00, legal fee \$15.00, total debits \$19.00. Net
amount released \$160.00.

TITLE: Included in C. of T. 166965-E, and payment of consideration to Custodian included in cheque dated 8th February 1944.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file and on record by accounting department.

DATED December 14th, 1945.

daulmaphonen

IN:ML

and VETERANS' LAND ACT SOLDIER SETTLEMENT Vancouver, B.J. FEB 2 5 1944 A.G. Duncan Crux, Esq., NAGURA, Sungan Randall Building, 535 West Georgia St., Vancouver, B.C. Re: Lot 46 of The of Section 56. Dear Sir:-I beg to acknowledge receipt of Duplicate Certificate of Title No. 1669688 of the New Westminster Land Registry Office for the above parcel of land in the name of The Director, The Veterans' Land Act. Included in the Veterans' Land Act cheque for 5 200.11 , in favour of The Secretary of State, forwarded to you and dated February 8th, 1946, is the amount of the purchase price in full of the above land arrived at as follows:-Purchase Price less arrears of taxes to January 1st, 1943, Amount paid to Secretary of State -Will you kindly acknowledge receipt of the purchase price by signing the receipt on the duplicate hereof and return it to me. Yours truly Camble W.K. Chandler, WKC/W RECEIVED Cheque covering the purchase price in full of the land above described. FEB 29 1944 Solicitor for Date The Secretary of State

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

506 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B. C.

APR 13 1944

Dear Sir:

Re: Lot 46 of East half of Boos 36, Township S, Hop 2127, Dies of See Boutainstor, Sun, of Langley, C. of 2, 50645.

You have previously been advised that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into between this Department and The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

Due to the size of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer have taken a considerable time. Negotations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon valuations made by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at January 1st of that year. This means that the 1943 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that taxes, fire insurance and other operating charges were assumed by them.

The following is a statement showing the sale price and adjustments:

Sale price of above described property

Unexpired insurance premium as at January 1st, 1943

179,00

to December 31st, 1942 3.00 Registration fee Encumbrance Principal _Interest

Net proceeds of sale

This amount has been placed to your credit and a statement of your account is endorsed hereon showing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the conveyance to the Veterans' land will be charged later.

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS,

Director.

19/3

Andth.

\$176.00

\$1.00

91,400 (9176,400 (81,75,400

Farm Appraisal Report

and Descriptio	Lot 46.	s.d. of B	of Sec	.36.	Tp.8	u des constantes	nace est tables	Control of the Contro	
								Acre	
	NAOAHA, O.							nos, B.C.	
Nearcot Rail PointMilner						Distance 3 miles.			
irket Town	New We	stmineter		# 2 m/ 2 px = 44, 4 54 5 F8 7 F	e acestrate en en en en en en en	anternant Di	stance	15 miles.	
hurch (give de	enomination)A	11 denomin	ations,	lang	ey Pra	irie Di	etance	5 miles.	
	erty was identif								
	e whether proper								
	ravelled or							BET 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15.	
	a good one?							nether mether and Material in Color of the	
과식 선생들은 15일 다시나 나는 아니는 아니는 아니는 아니는 아니는 아니는 아니는 아니는 아니는 아니	portunity95								
图据图17世界的图示例是19世界区域的20世界17世界17世界18世界18世界18世界	Nationality and							[HE] 기상(1일)[P. C. (1977] [HE] [M. C. (128] [HE] [HE] [HE] [HE] [HE] [HE] [HE] [HE	
	ng and its condi								
	None. Well	berry	MILS IL	ont I	ence.		Valu	e 8	
ater supply:			LDINGS OF				311		
	No. 687	MATERIAL	HEIGHT	ROOF	AGE	Foundation	REPAIR	VALUATION	
BUILDINGS	DIMENSIONS	MAIRHAL MAIRHAL	- HEIGHT						
Snack	10×14×10	frame	9'eave	rbd	l yr.	wood	y	25.00	
ABS			uns destatements of first	1,7 Mars (1 a de 1 a 1 a de 1 de 1 de 1 de 1 de 1	######################################		a separate de la constitución de		
ARV				17.46.19.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.17.	*****************	August of a law or the entire of			
BANARY	×	Family consists and a series of section (ngga (nampadharapaga ababa) Kaga (nampadharapaga ababa)			400 11 NEW TO BE TO SERVE		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
			and and the second sections	a por tree indicate that	·	Characteristics	** ************************************		
	×	A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	Sec. 2 years and an adjust of the				er registere man		
					1	o and a second	1		
	Superior to the objects of				Tot	al present	day valu	\$ 25.00	
	Buildings add to							s nil	
			16	t what	a vour an	nroximate	estimate	of cost to make	
	bitable without							of and side	
habi table?								国制于"制度"的特别,	
		or some of						er (care milion operators	
	basement and ch								
No. rooms do	wnstairs?1	Upstairs?	ant for the transfer of the second	low fini	shed	11-17-15-14-15-14 2 17-140			
Are buildings	s painted?	No.	Con	dition o	f paint	ang tang aran gran grani a Bang an antag	**************************************		
Distance from		36 Teet		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY					

BC/339-1

Cultivated Land

Date: June 20, 1942. Place: Chilliwack, B.C. Page 2

Note: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) in connection with this form.)

of the whole farm made on the 19 triday of

I certify that the above report is based on a personal examination

"A.L. HALSAY"

June. 1942.

would therefore appear unnecessary. Shack is 20 yards from front line.

Inspector's Signature

LIABILITY SUDDARY

File No. 3119

20th December, 1945

Re: HAGURA Terozo (George) - Regulo.01564

This citie reveals no limbility interest.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Deted: Dec.20/45

asteria.

FIRE INSURANCE SUIGIARY

File No. 3119

2 20th Docember, 1945

Res MAGUEA, Toruzo (Goorgo) Ur.

This Tile reveals no Five Insurance interest.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Detens Dec 20/45 MEASER L.C. L. Lander

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 3119

26th March, 1946.

Res NAGURA, Teruso (George) - Reg. No. 01564

CHATTELS The above Japanese registered with this office on the 14th April, 1942, and was not evacuated until 20th October, 1942. When registering with this office, he declared, generally, "household furniture and farm implements" left in his home at Milner. No inspection report was apparently taken by our fieldmen. However, in September 1944, all saleable articles found on the property were removed and sold at Auction. The net proceeds from same totalling \$5.25 were credited to his account.

The auctioned goods consisted only of miscellaneous odds and ends there being neither household furniture nor farm implements. It is therefore assumed that such declared goods were either sold by the Japanese himself prior to his evacuation or they were stolen. There is no correspondence on file regarding these chattels, with the Japanese.

BANK ACCOUNT

The above Japanese declared \$100.00 in the Japan and Ganada Trust
Gompany, Vancouver, B.C. This account was not brought under the
control of the Custodian.

This file reveals no other Personal Property interest.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Dated: 27th March, 1946. WEA: HA LE Camo

Thursday aug 13 4 2 Walnut From St Mr. I con Mayolerson 16. 24 2-3111. 2. -4-5 6 2 5-2-5 your letter of any 10 mi Tragemen Les asked in to inform you that his proper have in TERUZO NAGURA, Lut - the - has - ken from as Legy, hay me you There was a constant of Convenience. and that make the trong of the and referred to, the proper mere made out in that manne . Hypring the in the enformation in me yours Turky C.E. S. Carke RN. 1 milney, as c.

NAME MARIE . PILLE NO. MAG REGISTRATION NO. NOW The following chattels were sold by public auntion at apprendiction in the contract of th Total Less Expenses: (Acottonocolo Feet Advertising: (Roylegi Net Proceeds Credited: Members of Custodian Staff Present. Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Abbotatord 9